Knights Landing Ridge Drainage District

Mailing Address:	PO Box 50 Grimes CA 95950	Office Hours:	7:30 am – 5:00 pm Monday through Friday [<i>run out of RD 108 Office</i>]		
<u>Phone</u> : (530) 437-2221		Primary Contact:			
<u>Fax</u> : (530) 437-2248		Lewis Bair (General Manager) Cathy Busch (Executive Secretary)			
Email: Ibair@rd108.org cbusch@rd108.org rd108@rd108.org		Legal Counsel	:		
		Kevin O'Brian, Attorney Downey & Brand Law Offices			
Land Service Area: 112.5 square miles (72,000 acres)					
Levee Miles: 12.6	miles (Rated Good in 2002)	Population:	No population; agricultural land use		
Provided Services: Acquire easements, property and material necessary for levees, canals and other drainage purposes.					

NOTE:

The Knights Landing Ridge Drainage District and Reclamation District 108 are administered and operated by the same staff. Both RD 108 and the Knights Landing Ridge Drainage District are crosscutting agencies, however the majority of RD 108 is located within Colusa County and the majority of Knights Landing Ridge Drainage District is within Yolo County. Therefore, Colusa LAFCO is the principal LAFCO for RD 108 and Yolo LAFCO is the principal LAFCO for the Knights Landing Ridge Drainage District.

Board Meetings: Meets twice a year Reclamation District 108 Office, 972 Wilson Bend Road, Grimes CA 95950

Board of Directors

Member	Date Appointed	Expiration of Term
Dan Tibbitts (in-lieu)	11/7/2023	12/3/2027
James Heidrick (in-lieu)	11/9/2021	12/5/2025
Dominic Bruno (in-lieu)	11/7/2023	12/3/2027
Frederick Durst (in-lieu)	11/7/2023	12/3/2027
Herbert Pollock (in-lieu)	11/9/2021	12/5/2025

Updated 11/14/23